
2004 Section 5A Girls 
Pebble Creek Golf Course - Becker  Oct. 28, 2004   60 Light Rain 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Becker                  43   2   8  10  11  12  14  15  16:14.5  1:13.0 
  2 St. Cloud Cathedral     85   1   3  20  24  37  39  43  16:29.6  3:32.5 
  3 Rockford                92   7  16  19  21  29  35      17:00.3  1:42.0 
  4 Albany                 105   6  13  26  28  32  34      17:05.3  1:47.0 
  5 Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  118   5  18  22  23  50  51  52  17:28.3  3:57.0 
  6 Paynesville            140   4   9  41  42  44  46  48  17:33.5  2:55.0 
  7 Annandale              144  17  25  31  33  38  47  49  17:35.5  1:02.0 
  8 Onamia                 178  27  30  36  40  45  53      18:05.9  1:20.0 
 
1. Becker 
    2  Ella Smith, 8              15:25.0    6:10 
    8  Kendra Gaebel, 10          16:06.0    6:26 
   10  Terri Race, 10             16:31.0    6:36 
   11  Kayla Gudmundson, 8        16:32.0    6:37 
   12  Heather Fahsl, 8           16:38.0    6:39 
   14  Kari Gaebel, 10            16:49.0    6:44 
   15  Breanna Tessin, 9          16:58.0    6:47 
Total Time = 81:12.1     Total Places = 43 
 
2. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    1  Beth Tacl, 11              14:30.0    5:48 
    3  Libby Zupanc, 11           15:28.0    6:11 
   20  Sarah Mahowald, 10         17:12.0    6:53 
   24  Molly McPherson, 12        17:15.0    6:54 
   37  Kelsey Kudak, 12           18:02.5    7:13 
   39  Sarah Marrinan, 12         18:14.0    7:18 
   43  Ann Pederson, 11           18:32.0    7:25 
Total Time = 82:27.6     Total Places = 85 
 
3. Rockford 
    7  Pam Dickman, 12            16:00.0    6:24 
   16  Amanda Norgren, 12         17:00.0    6:48 
   19  Rikki Skafte, 12           17:06.0    6:50 
   21  Esther Abrahamson, 7       17:13.0    6:53 
   29  Phanessa Ranallo, 9        17:42.0    7:05 
   35  Jessica Orton, 11          17:52.0    7:09 
Total Time = 85:01.1     Total Places = 92 
 
4. Albany 
    6  Kendra Bengtson, 12        15:59.0    6:24 
   13  Tina Hennen, 8             16:42.0    6:41 
   26  Amanda Bredeck, 8          17:20.0    6:56 
   28  Alicia Schulzetenberge, 8  17:39.0    7:04 
   32  Jena Heinen, 10            17:46.0    7:06 
   34  Stephanie Toenies, 9       17:51.0    7:08 
Total Time = 85:26.1     Total Places = 105 
 

5. Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal 
    5  Jennifer Becker, 12        15:56.0    6:22 
   18  Jennifer Hilsgen, 10       17:05.0    6:50 
   22  Justine Hilsgen, 8         17:13.0    6:53 
   23  Rheanne Zimmerman, 9       17:14.0    6:54 
   50  April Ruprecht, 9          19:53.0    7:57 
   51  Megan Theis, 12            20:49.0    8:20 
   52  Kelsey Vigoran, 7          20:55.0    8:22 
Total Time = 87:21.1     Total Places = 118 
 
6. Paynesville 
    4  Kacy Nehowig, 10           15:55.0    6:22 
    9  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 9       16:07.0    6:27 
   41  Tanis Beireis, 10          18:25.0    7:22 
   42  Tarin Beireis, 9           18:30.0    7:24 
   44  Melanie Koerner, 9         18:50.0    7:32 
   46  Kally Felling, 8           18:53.0    7:33 
   48  Sheena Hoekstra, 11        19:29.0    7:48 
Total Time = 87:47.1     Total Places = 140 
 
7. Annandale 
   17  Rachel Lashinski, 11       17:03.0    6:49 
   25  Emily Pippo, 11            17:17.0    6:55 
   31  Brittany Partridge, 8      17:45.0    7:06 
   33  Jessica Pawelk, 9          17:47.0    7:07 
   38  Amber Marqurdt, 12         18:05.0    7:14 
   47  Megan VanDorp, 12          19:09.0    7:40 
   49  Tera Fisher, 9             19:45.0    7:54 
Total Time = 87:57.1     Total Places = 144 
 
8. Onamia 
   27  Mary Virnig, 11            17:31.0    7:00 
   30  Jenny Agnew, 8             17:44.0    7:06 
   36  Millie Shivers, 12         18:00.0    7:12 
   40  Melissa Agnew, 8           18:23.0    7:21 
   45  Kacey Wall, 12             18:51.0    7:32 
   53  Ashley Seelen, 11          21:06.0    8:26 
Total Time = 90:29.1     Total Places = 178

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME     PACE        TEAM          
    1     1  Beth Tacl, 11              14:30.0    5:48  St. Cloud Cathedral   
    2        Jamie Talberg, 11          15:20.0    6:08  Pierz                 
    3     2  Ella Smith, 8              15:25.0    6:10  Becker                
    4     3  Libby Zupanc, 11           15:28.0    6:11  St. Cloud Cathedral   
    5     4  Kacy Nehowig, 10           15:55.0    6:22  Paynesville           
    6     5  Jennifer Becker, 12        15:56.0    6:22  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
    7     6  Kendra Bengtson, 12        15:59.0    6:24  Albany                
    8     7  Pam Dickman, 12            16:00.0    6:24  Rockford              
    9     8  Kendra Gaebel, 10          16:06.0    6:26  Becker                
   10     9  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 9       16:07.0    6:27  Paynesville           
   11        Sara Hanenburg, 12         16:07.0    6:27  Milaca                
   12        Abby Thomas, 9             16:30.0    6:36  Maple Lake            
   13    10  Terri Race, 10             16:31.0    6:36  Becker                
   14    11  Kayla Gudmundson, 8        16:32.0    6:37  Becker                
   15    12  Heather Fahsl, 8           16:38.0    6:39  Becker                
   16    13  Tina Hennen, 8             16:42.0    6:41  Albany                
   17    14  Kari Gaebel, 10            16:49.0    6:44  Becker                
   18    15  Breanna Tessin, 9          16:58.0    6:47  Becker                
   19    16  Amanda Norgren, 12         17:00.0    6:48  Rockford              
   20    17  Rachel Lashinski, 11       17:03.0    6:49  Annandale             
   21    18  Jennifer Hilsgen, 10       17:05.0    6:50  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
   22    19  Rikki Skafte, 12           17:06.0    6:50  Rockford              
   23    20  Sarah Mahowald, 10         17:12.0    6:53  St. Cloud Cathedral   
   24    21  Esther Abrahamson, 7       17:13.0    6:53  Rockford              
   25    22  Justine Hilsgen, 8         17:13.0    6:53  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
   26    23  Rheanne Zimmerman, 9       17:14.0    6:54  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
   27    24  Molly McPherson, 12        17:15.0    6:54  St. Cloud Cathedral   



   28    25  Emily Pippo, 11            17:17.0    6:55  Annandale             
   29    26  Amanda Bredeck, 8          17:20.0    6:56  Albany                
   30        Anna Merritt, 11           17:30.0    7:00  Howard L-Waverly-Wins  
   31    27  Mary Virnig, 11            17:31.0    7:00  Onamia                
   32    28  Alicia Schulzetenberge, 8  17:39.0    7:04  Albany                
   33    29  Phanessa Ranallo, 9        17:42.0    7:05  Rockford              
   34    30  Jenny Agnew, 8             17:44.0    7:06  Onamia                
   35    31  Brittany Partridge, 8      17:45.0    7:06  Annandale             
   36    32  Jena Heinen, 10            17:46.0    7:06  Albany                
   37    33  Jessica Pawelk, 9          17:47.0    7:07  Annandale             
   38    34  Stephanie Toenies, 9       17:51.0    7:08  Albany                
   39    35  Jessica Orton, 11          17:52.0    7:09  Rockford              
   40        Amanda Schuller, 11        17:56.0    7:10  Rockford              
   41    36  Millie Shivers, 12         18:00.0    7:12  Onamia                
   42    37  Kelsey Kudak, 12           18:02.5    7:13  St. Cloud Cathedral   
   43    38  Amber Marqurdt, 12         18:05.0    7:14  Annandale             
   44    39  Sarah Marrinan, 12         18:14.0    7:18  St. Cloud Cathedral   
   45    40  Melissa Agnew, 8           18:23.0    7:21  Onamia                
   46    41  Tanis Beireis, 10          18:25.0    7:22  Paynesville           
   47                                   18:27.0    7:23                        
   48    42  Tarin Beireis, 9           18:30.0    7:24  Paynesville           
   49    43  Ann Pederson, 11           18:32.0    7:25  St. Cloud Cathedral   
   50    44  Melanie Koerner, 9         18:50.0    7:32  Paynesville           
   51    45  Kacey Wall, 12             18:51.0    7:32  Onamia                
   52    46  Kally Felling, 8           18:53.0    7:33  Paynesville           
   53    47  Megan VanDorp, 12          19:09.0    7:40  Annandale             
   54    48  Sheena Hoekstra, 11        19:29.0    7:48  Paynesville           
   55    49  Tera Fisher, 9             19:45.0    7:54  Annandale             
   56    50  April Ruprecht, 9          19:53.0    7:57  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
   57    51  Megan Theis, 12            20:49.0    8:20  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
   58    52  Kelsey Vigoran, 7          20:55.0    8:22  Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal  
   59    53  Ashley Seelen, 11          21:06.0    8:26  Onamia        
 


